

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1718-013: Resolution to Approve Changes to the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Association Constitution

DATE: October 24, 2017 AUTHOR(S): Dani Kallis

SPONSOR(S): Legislative Affairs Committee

WHEREAS; the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Association Constitution is the document outlining the role and responsibilities of the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Government;

WHEREAS; there are many inconsistencies and inaccuracies in the UWLSA Constitution;

WHEREAS; the proposed changes remove and edit a portion of the inconsistencies and inaccuracies of the current UWLSA Constitution;

WHEREAS; in the coming weeks there will be continual editing to make the document a better representation of the Senate body as opposed to the current UWLSA Constitution;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; Student Senate approves this portion of proposed changes to the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Association Constitution to be subject to referendum on the spring election ballot.

	Tabled- referred to Leg. Affairs
Lauren Mason President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association	Date
	Tabled- referred to Leg. Affairs
Jacob Schimmel President, Student Association	Date